FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92

02-28-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

101276774							
TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:							
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						ATTORNEY DOCKET NS: 0	
1. Name of conveying party:			2. Name and address of receiving parts				
American Century Financial Services			Name: American Community Bank of Georgia. Internal Address: Street Address: 2750 Highway 42 North				
				Internal Address:			
[]	General Partnership Limited Partnership () Corporation State: Georgia						
[x]				City: McDonough			
	LJ Other			Programme and the second of th			
Additional names of conveying parties attached?				Zip: 30253			
[] YES [x] NO			[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [x] Corporation State: Georgia [] Other If Assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] YES [] NO Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [] YES [x] NO				
3.	Nature of conveyance:						
	Assignment		Merger		200-200-	Other	
	Security Agreement	х	Change of Name				
Execution Date: May 28, 1999 Effective Date: May 28, 1999							
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):							
A. Trademark Application No.(s): 75/358,472 B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 2,271,608							
Additional numbers attached? [] YES [x] NO							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: William H. Needle			6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2				
NEEDLE & ROSENBERG, P.C. Suite 1200, The Candler Building 127 Peachtree Street, N.E. Atlanta, Georgia 30303-1811 (404) 688-0770							OO DHGUYEN (
							02/25/20 01 FC:45 02 FC:46

TRADEMARK REEL: 002026 FRAME: 0609

11

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$65.00
[x] Enclosed
[] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account.

8. Deposit account number: 14-0629
(Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account)
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
William H. Needle 1-18-00 Date
Total Number of Pages Including Cover Sheet, Attachments, and Document: 4
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: BOX ASSIGNMENT, Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on this day of January, 2000. Lillian Lillia

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF American Century Financial Services

I.

The old name of the corporation is "American Century Financial Services." The new name of the corporation shall be "American Community Bank of Georgia."

II.

Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation is amended to read as follows:

The Name of the Bank is:

American Community Bank of Georgia
a community bank

II.

The changes in the Articles of Incorporation made by these Articles of Amendment shall be effective upon the filing of these Articles of Amendment with the Georgia Secretary of State.

III.

These amendments were duly approved by the Board of Directors of the corporation at a meeting held April 1, 1999, as authorized under Section 14-2-1002 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code, pursuant to (a) the Articles of Incorporation as they existed prior to these Articles of Amendment, and (b) the bylaws of the Corporation.

In witness whereof, the Corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be executed and attested by its duly authorized officers on 5/26, 1999.

BY

. Auy Quinn, President

ATTEST:

BY: OFTMIllamond

Secretary

1'

CERTIFICATE REGARDING PUBLICATION OF INTENT TO FILE ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO CHANGE THE NAME OF American Contury Financial Services TO American Community Bank of Georgia

The undersigned, Arthur H. Hammand the Secretary of American Century Financial Services (the "Corporation"), a Georgia corporation, does hereby certify pursuant to Section 14-2-1006.1(b) of the Georgia Business Corporation Code, contained within the Official Code of Georgia Annotated that the request for publication of a notice of intent to file articles of amendment to change the name of American Century Financial Services to AMERICAN COMMUNITY BANK of GEORGIA, and payment therefor have been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned does hereby set his hand and seal this 28th day of May, 1999.

Outher Hitamand, Secretary

SS: 9 TRIADEMARKUAL

REEL: 002026 FRAME: 0612